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NITMEGH/AA/Academic Calendar/2025-26/ 58      16-07-2025 
 

NOTIFICATION 
 
The academic calendar of the Institute for Autumn 2025 for the Academic Year 2025-26 is hereby 
notified as follows: 
 

Academic Calendar for Autumn 2025 
1 Senate Meeting June end (Tentative) 
2 Online Course Registration   July 10-13, 2025 (Thr-Sun) 

3 Last Date of Online Course Registration with 
Fine  July 14-17, 2025 (Mon-Thr) 

4 Publication of lesson plan and evaluation plan 
by instructor. July 25, 2025 (Fri) 

5 Physical Registration July 28-30, (Mon-Wed) 
6 Commencement of Classes July 28, 2025 (Mon) 
7 Change of Electives July 28 (Mon)-08 Aug(Fri) 

8 Lesson Plan to be provided to the IQAC by the 
Department by Aug 08, 2025 (Fri) 

9 Submission of Course Registration file by Dept. Aug 11, 2025 (Mon) 

10 
Uploading & Notification of Registered courses 
and non-registered students on Website (except 
1st yr) 

Aug 12, 2025 (Tue) 

11 Last Date for Grade Change Appeal  Aug 18, 2025 (Mon) 
12 Ph.D Comprehensive Exam Aug 18, 2025 (Mon) 

13 Ph.D Comprehensive Exam Result Submission 
by Aug 25, 2025 (Mon) 

14 Senate Meeting August end (Tentative) 
15 Class Test-1 to be completed by Sept 12, 2025 (Fri) 
16 Mid Term Examination Sept 18-26, 2025 (Thu-Fri) 

17 Midterm project presentation to be 
completed by  Oct 3, 2025 (Fri) 

18 Mid Term Marks Display Oct 06, 2025 (Mon) 
19 Senate Meeting October end (Tentative) 

20 Research Conclave Nov 13-15, 2025 (Thu-Sat) 
(Tentative) 

21 Class Test-2 to be completed by                Nov 14, 2025 (Fri) 
22 Cognitia 2025 Nov 14-15, 2025 ((Fri-Sat)  
23 Convocation 2025 Nov 17, 2025 (Mon) Tentative 
24 Display of Internal Marks  Nov 19, 2025 (Wed) 
25 Last Day of Classes Nov 27, 2025 (Thu) 

26 Pre-Registration Counselling with Faculty 
Advisors Nov 26-28, 2025 (Wed-Fri) 

27 End Term Examinations Dec 01-09, 2025 (Mon-Tue) 
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28 B.Tech,M.Tech & M.Sc Project Presentations 
&Viva voce to be Completed by Dec 08, 2025 (Mon) 

29 Winter Break (as per eligibility) Dec 10, 2025 (Wed) – Jan 24, 2026 
(Sat)  

30 Grades Submission by the Department after 
analyzing in the DAC Meeting Dec 15, 2025 (Mon) 

31 Result Analysis by UG-PEC and PG-PEC Dec 15, 2025 (Mon) 
32 Ph.D Progress Seminar to be completed by  Dec 19, 2025 (Fri) 

33 Course File to be provided to the IQAC by the 
Department by: Dec 19, 2025 (Fri) 

34 Declaration of Results Dec 22, 2025 (Mon) 
35 Senate Meeting Nov-Dec (Tentative) 
36 Online Course Registration for Spring 2026 Jan 05-08, 2026 (Mon-Thr) 
37 Last Date of Registration with Fine Jan 09-12, 2026 (Fri-Mon)  
38 Commencement of Classes for Spring 2026 Jan 27, 2026 (Tue) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sd/- 
Asst. Registrar (AA) 
 
 

E-Copy forwarded to: 
1. Director’s Office, for kind information of the Director. 
2. All Deans, for information. 
3. All HoDs, for information and needful. 
4. All faculty for information and needful. 
5. Chairman Exam Cell.  
6. Chief Warden for information and needful. 
7. E-Notice board. 


